

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17552-17553/2011  
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 07-DEC-09 in WP No. 4878/2009 and  
dated 23-MAR-11 in MCA No. 730/2010 in WP No. 4878/2009 of the HIGH COURT  
OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JYOTI  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mike P. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Aprajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find that no ground is made out to interfere in this  
matter.  
The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|